## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PAMELA KATHLEEN PHILP

**Date of death:** 10/09/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: I-9 Freshwater Point Road, Legana in Tasmania

(in the Record of Death noted as Regis Aged Care, Legana)

Address in will: 10/144 West Tamar Highway, Exeter in Tasmania

**Date of Will:** 03/12/2019

Executor named in Will: Instituted: CHRISTINE SILVER DAVSON-GALLÉ

(in the Will called Christine Davson Gallé)

Instituted: HELEN MAREE TAIT

(in the Will Called Helen Tait)

Substitute: JOYCE WILLIAMSON

Substitute: MELISSA SMITH

Full name of applicant: CHRISTINE SILVER DAVSON-GALLÉ

Address of applicant: 10 Lorikeet Lane, Rosevale in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Friend

Full name of applicant: HELEN MAREE TAIT

Estate of: Pamela Kathleen Philp DX: N/A
Applicant/Firm name: McLean McKenzie & Topfer Tel: 6430 1555

Address: PO Box 209 Email: rebeccae@mmtlaw.com.au

BURNIE TAS 7320 Practitioner: RJ Edler

Address of applicant: 67 Bourke Street, Launceston in Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Niece

Australian legal practitioner acting for McLean McKenzie & Topfer

applicant:

Address for service: 41 Cattley Street, Burnie in Tasmania

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 03/12/2019

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court in Tasmania.